	103397461 Porm PTO-1595 (Rev. C OMB No. 0651-0027 (C) 103397461 PATENT	U.S. PTO 11/700751 31/30/2007 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office CM COVER SHEET 1//70075/	
CR	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
63	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
ϵ	Leo D. Di Domenico	Name: Xtreme Energetics Inc Internal Address:	
R	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 2007 January 30	Street Address: 5563 Jacquiline Way Suite # 18	
	Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Livermore	
	Joint Research Agreement	State: CA	
	Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:94550 .	
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
)2/02/2)5 FC:8	A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)	
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name:Leo D. DiDomenico		
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 5563 Jacquiline Way Suite # 18	EnclosedNone required (government interest not affecting title)	
	City: Livermore	8. Payment Information	
	State: CA Zip:94550	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8262	
	Phone Number:(925) 606 - 6951	Expiration Date April 2009	
	Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number	
	Email Address: <u>Leoddd@Extreme-Energetics.com</u>	Authorized User Name	
	9. Signature: Le D. D. Pomentio Signature	2007 January 30 Date Total number of pages including cover 86	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 019206 FRAME: 0075

sheet, attachments, and documents:

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, Leo D. D. Domenico	
of Livermore CA	•
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over a XIVene Breyetzs Inc	unto
of Livernore CA	
and her or his successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE)	of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S Take Dun Tracken
invented by ASSIGNOR; (B) the application for United States patent the 2007 Jan 30, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number of Serial N	mber
to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE the rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States execute all papers, give any required testimony, and perform other law as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, evalidity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S	patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to rful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, interest in any resulting patent of enforce, convey, and uphold the NEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal or	n the date below.
Signature De De Domenico	2007 Jan 30 Date
Signature	Date
	PATENT

RECORDED: 03/28/2007

PATENT REEL: 019206 FRAME: 0076